
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re

WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC.,

Debtor.

                                 

                                

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 08-12229 (MFW)

Chapter 11

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
PROOF OF CLAIM

TO THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE ENTITLED COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES OF

INTEREST:

Pursuant to Rule 3006 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy

Procedure, the County of San Bernardino, California, A California

Taxing Authority, hereby withdraws, with prejudice, its proof of

claim filed against Washington Mutual, Inc. on or about March 25,

2009, numbered 3683 (the “Proof of Claim”). A copy of the Proof of

Claim is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

Dated: November 19, 2009   ROMERO LAW FIRM

    By /s/ MARTHA E. ROMERO      
  MARTHA E. ROMERO (CA-128144) 
  Attorneys for SECURED CREDITORS
  County of SAN BERNARDINO, CA
  A California Taxing Authority
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